

## PT Trakindo Utama

Training Center Department JI. Raya Narogong Km 19 Cileungsi Bogor 16820, West Java - Indonesia Tel. +62-21 823 3361 (Hunting) Fax. +62-21 823 3360

## **Seat Confirmation Letter**

:	196 / SLS / L&TD / XI / 2018
:	Participants of Professional Sales Negotiations
:	Learning and Talent Development Manager
:	November 9, 2018
:	Professional Sales Negotiations
	:

## Dear All,

Aligned with corporate initiatives, Learning & Talent Development - Head Office will conduct **Professional Sales Negotiations** on the following schedule:

Class of	:	Professional Sales Negotiations		
Date	:	27 – 28 November 2018		
Time	:	08.00 – 17.00 WIB		
Venue	:	TMT Building – GF Floor		
		Tiara 1 Meeting Room		
		JI. Cilandak KKO No. 1 – Jakarta Selatan		

Herewith we inform you the seat confirmation for participants as listed below to attend this program,

NO	NAME	SN	DIVISION	BRANCH
1	WAHYULLAH NASMAR	19781	POWER SYS SLS	Surabaya
2	RISA PERDANA KURNIAWAN	24603	POWER SYS SLS	Head Office
3	JOHAN CARLOS HUTAGALUNG	43928	POWER SYS SLS	Head Office
4	ANDRI MARDOHAR SIMANGUNSONG	21445	POWER SYS SLS	Head Office
5	ALYUAN DASIRA	42714	POWER SYS SLS	Head Office
6	A. AKRAM ALI	7786	POWER SYS SLS	Head Office
7	TISNA HAMIJAYA	9374	POWER SYS SLS	Head Office
8	EKO AINAL FIRDAUS	22344	POWER SYS SLS	Banda Aceh
9	HERID YAHDIL	28385	POWER SYS SLS	Padang
10	NUZULA SAKTI RAMADHAN	28281	POWER SYS SLS	Pangkalan Bun
11	WAHYUDI	7918	POWER SYS SLS	HO East Ind.
12	MOCH BACHTIAR SJAHRUM	15312	POWER SYS SLS	Sorong

Following to above confirmation, please find below additional information for your reference:

Participant from outside Jakarta are required to stay at:

Mercure Jakarta Simatupang JI. R.A.Kartini No.18, RT.7/RW.7, Lb. Bulus, Cilandak - Jakarta Selatan Telp: 021 75999777

Check In on 26 and Check Out on 29 November 2018.

For detail information you are pleased to contact:

- 1. Faizal Kevin Febrian HP 08111700190; email : <u>faizal.febrian@trakindo.co.id</u>
- 2. Nunung / Siti Nur Hidayati HP 08119599787; email : <u>snhidayati@trakindo.co.id</u>



## PT Trakindo Utama

Should you need further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely,

6

Ira Dhamayanti Kamal Learning & Talent Development Manager